504103443 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. GIBBEL	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIS THERMAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3757 STATE STREET, SUITE 2A
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15355928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: MMICHAELS@KMCLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRTON MCCONKIE
Address Line 1: KEY BANK TOWER

Address Line 2: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21688.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN R. WITT
SIGNATURE:	/Evan R. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=filing_doc_21688-12_assnt#page1.tif

PATENT 504103443 REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

I, <u>David S. Gibbel</u> , whose post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant and "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PULSE COMBUSTION VARIABLE RESIDENCE TIME DRYING SYSTEM</u> , for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on as Serial No (we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert filing date and application number), and
Whereas, <u>OMNIS THERMAL TECHNOLOGIES</u> , <u>LLC</u> a corporation of the state of Delaware herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3757 State Street</u> , <u>Suite 2A</u> , <u>Santa Barbara</u> , <u>CA 93105</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.
The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns. Executed this 6 day of 6 day of 6 2016, at 9016, at 9016
(City, State)
July Laker
Dåvid S. Gibbel 3757 State Street, Suite 2A
Santa Barbara, CA 93105
STATE OF LANGON)
COUNTY OF Sanda Pandana)
On this
NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROL OF THE STREET
A <u>09/04/2018</u> COMMISSION EXPIRATION (COMPANDE CONTINUE)
L My Comm. Equipm. Let (2019)

RECORDED: 11/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0995